Fleet Status Report as of March 31, 2024

Build Year Contract Start Contract End | Day Rates (USD Kiday)
Seagems (fka Seabras)

Diamante 2014
Topazio 2014
Esmeralda 2015
Onix 2015
Jade 2015
Rubi 2016

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Petrobras

Petrobras

Petrobras

Enauta
Petrobras
PetroRio
Petrobras
Petrobras

% Paratus Energy

142
284
142
284
191
259
162
284
315
282
263
282

Fontis Energy (fka SeaMeXx)

Oberon 2013
Titania FE 2014
Intrepid 2008
Courageous 2007
Defender 2007

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Large NOC
Large NOC
Large NOC
Large NOC

Large NOC

Note: Pro Forma adjusted for the contract awards for the six Seagems (fka Seabras) PLSVs announced on May 10, 2024

October 2021 March 2025
March 2025 March 2028
March 2022 March 2025

April 2025 March 2028
April 2016 August 2024
August 2024 August 2027
April 2024 June 2025
June 2025 June 2028
April 2024 June 2024
July 2024 July 2027
June 2016 April 2025
April 2025 April 2028
March 2020 October 2025
May 2024 April 2025
March 2020 May 2026
March 2020 November 2026
March 2020 January 2026

Market Indexed

142

Market Indexed

Market Indexed

Market Indexed
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