

## Fleet Status Report as of March 31, 2024

Rig Name	Build Year	Location	Client	Contract Start	Contract End	Day Rates (USD k/day)
Seagems (fka Seabras)						
Diamante	2014	Brazil	Petrobras	October 2021 March 2025	March 2025 March 2028	142 284
Topazio	2014	Brazil	Petrobras	March 2022 April 2025	March 2025 March 2028	142 284
Esmeralda	2015	Brazil	Petrobras	April 2016 August 2024	August 2024 August 2027	191 259
Onix	2015	Brazil	Enauta Petrobras	April 2024 June 2025	June 2025 June 2028	162 284
Jade	2015	Brazil	PetroRio Petrobras	April 2024 July 2024	June 2024 July 2027	315 282
Rubi	2016	Brazil	Petrobras	June 2016 April 2025	April 2025 April 2028	263 282
Fontis Energy (fka SeaMex)						
Oberon	2013	Mexico	Large NOC	March 2020	October 2025	Market Indexed
Titania FE	2014	Mexico	Large NOC	May 2024	April 2025	142
Intrepid	2008	Mexico	Large NOC	March 2020	May 2026	Market Indexed
Courageous	2007	Mexico	Large NOC	March 2020	November 2026	Market Indexed
Defender	2007	Mexico	Large NOC	March 2020	January 2026	Market Indexed